SUC
7
K
5

	FORM PTO-1595	09-27-2006	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103210000	locument.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Keiichiro MIYAJIMA Yasuo ARAKAWA	103312992	00 BTO	
2.	. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		5244 5244 2106	
	FANUC LTD 3580, Shibokusa, Aza-komanba Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun Yamanashi, 401-0597 Japan	a	11326	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.			
5.	Name and address of party to w STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>John C. Garvey</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Sui Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docke	ng document should be mailed: t: <u>2392.1085</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 e of Person Signing	Signature Total number	September 21, 2006 Date of pages including cover sheet: _28	
			OG NFEKADUI	

PATENT REEL: 018333 FRAME: 0897

09/82/2006

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

MH 1/00

-Komanba, Oshir	no-mura,
anashi, 401-059	97 Japan
	ted ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
to the invention entitled	
DISCHARGE MACH	INE
and/or for which a	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States was
(Insert date of execution	on of application, if not concurrent)
York Ave., NW., Suite (202/434-1500) is here	ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New e 700, Washington, DC 20005 eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
ull term or terms for which the	ion and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, c said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
NEE and without charge to but a for securing, maintaining and ne issuance of said Letters Pat ceeding which may arise or be	at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which it enforcing protection for said invention, including in ent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or a declared in relation to same, such acts to include but ing all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and
as (have) affixed his/her/their	signature(s).
(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
29,06,2006	Ritsuko Miyashita Ritsuko MIYASHITA
9.06,2006	Ritsuko Mivashita. Ritsuko MIYASHITA
	and/or for which a and/or for which a (Insert date of execution Any Registered Attorn York Ave., NW., Suit (202/434-1500) is her data, when known States granted on said applicate tell term or terms for which the action(s) and Letters Patent(s) IEE and without charge to but for securing, maintaining and the issuance of said Letters Pat ceeding which may arise or be gnments and declarations, tak as (have) affixed his/her/their (Date)

PATENT REEL: 018333 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 09/21/2006